
1

Hsu, Benjamin

From: Tafuni, Steven
Sent: Thursday, January 18, 2018 2:24 PM
To: SWD_Waste
Subject: FW: Southeast landfill - OGC File No. 17-0058 - November 2017 Analytical Data Report
Attachments: SCLF Spplemental Eval Report November 17.pdf; 41193_20171108_SWzdd.zip

 
 

From: Townsel, Michael [mailto:TownselM@HillsboroughCounty.ORG]  
Sent: Thursday, January 18, 2018 2:04 PM 
To: Tafuni, Steven <Steven.Tafuni@dep.state.fl.us> 
Cc: Byer, Kimberly <ByerK@hillsboroughcounty.org>; Ruiz, Larry <RuizLE@HillsboroughCounty.ORG>; Greenwell, Jeffry 
<GreenwellJ@hillsboroughcounty.org>; Moore, Clark B. <Clark.B.Moore@dep.state.fl.us>; ADaPT EDD 
<ADaPT.EDDs.and.Reports@dep.state.fl.us>; Pelley, Cindy <PelleyCA@HillsboroughCounty.ORG>; Madden, Melissa 
<Melissa.Madden@dep.state.fl.us>; Morgan, Steve <Steve.Morgan@dep.state.fl.us>; Curtis, Bob 
<BCurtis@scsengineers.com>; Guilbeault, Ken <KGuilbeault@SCSEngineers.com>; Helvenston, Edward 
<HelvenstonE@HillsboroughCounty.ORG>; Clark, Bruce <BClark@SCSEngineers.com>; Fuller, Josh 
<FullerJ@hillsboroughcounty.org>; Aguilar, Tiffany <AguilarT@hillsboroughcounty.org>; O'Neill, Joseph 
<ONeillJ@hillsboroughcounty.org>; Chamberlain, Justin <Justin.Chamberlain@dep.state.fl.us> 
Subject: Southeast landfill ‐ OGC File No. 17‐0058 ‐ November 2017 Analytical Data Report 
 
Dear Mr. Tafuni, 
 
On behalf of the Public Works Department Solid Waste Management Division, we are pleased to submit the Analytical 
Data Report for the Supplemental Sampling Event conducted at the Southeast County Landfill on November 8‐
9,  2017.   Representative samples were collected from the eight monitoring wells, TH‐20A, TH‐38B, TH‐66A, TH‐67, TH‐
79, TH‐80, TH‐81, and TH‐82  to evaluate the impacts to groundwater in the area east of Phase II.   In accordance with 
Consent Agreement OGC File No. 17‐0058 and the associated Corrective Action Plan, these sampling events shall be 
conducted on the required quarterly basis, and the reports will be submitted to you electronically.   Additionally, this 
submittal includes the AdaPT files from the this sampling event, Clark Moore, and the AdaPT mail box are copied on this 
e‐mail.  Should you or anyone copied on this electronic submittal have any questions, please let me know.     
 
Respectfully, 
 

Michael D. Townsel 
Senior Hydrogeologist 
Public Utilities Department – Environmental Services 

 
P: (813) 663-3222 
E: townselm@HCFLGov.net  
W: HCFLGov.net 
 
Hillsborough County 
332 N. Falkenburg Road, Tampa, FL 33619 
 
Facebook  |  Twitter  |  YouTube  |  LinkedIn  |  HCFL Stay Safe 
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Please note: All correspondence to or from this office is subject to Florida’s Public Records law. 

 


